FIRST INFORMATION OF A COOKE ARLE CREATE REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE APPOLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2735(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/457/392/427 IPC Corr. To: FIR No. 2486(9)2023 LPS

u/s 147/148/149/457/392/427 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

03/05/2023 at about 7:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch fro	
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station	
01/10/2023 at 08:02 AM	At the complt. resident located at Old Bazar Zenhang, Lamka, Churachandpur. About 0.5 Km East	01/10/2023	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression information an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Thounaojam. Ibemcha Devi 46 years w/o K. Pradeep Singh of Old Bazar Churachandpur District A/P: Khurai kongpal Sajor Leikai, Imphal East # 9862066952	Some unknown persons suspected to be Kuki agitators numbering about 1000	Punishment for rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common object, Lurking house-trespass or house-breaking by night in order to commit offence punishable with imprisonment, punishment for robbery, mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees.	SI S.Lialian of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
O.E. Overleaf OC/CCP-PS Officer- in- Incharge hurachandpur Police State		/ Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/457/392/427 IPC		

Signed

:(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 01/10/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

The Officer-In-Charge, Lamphel Police Station, Imphal West District, Manipur.

Report. Subject :-



With due respect I the undersigned namely Thounaojam Ibemcha Devi, aged about Sir, 46 years, resident of Old Bazar Zenhang Lamka, Churachandpur beg to submit the following few lines for your kind consideration and necessary action.

That, on 3-05-2023 at about 7:00 p.m. some unknown persons suspected to be Kuki agitators numbering about 1000 started attacking and destroying my house. Seeming the worsening condition, we fled away for our lifes.

Now, from my close friend report has received that everything my house and shop has totally damage and looted.

A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred in attached along with the application.

In the above fact and circumstance, I therefore requested that your good self my course of arrest of the miscreants involved in attacking and damaging my house and shop and take up on FIR against them as soon as possible for the interest for justice.

Retreated as an O.E. of case FIR No. 2735 (10) 2023 C4P PS

4/S 147/ 148/ 149/ 457/392/427 IPC

Yours faithfully,

Oc/CCP-PS

Othicer-in-inchaige

Characheanthur Police Statio Dated/Imphal: The / 13 4 Supt 2023 Othicer-in-incharge
Churachandpur Police Statio
Manipur (Thounaojam Ibemcha Devi) age 46 yrs
W/o K. Pradeep Singh
W/o K. Pradeep Singh
of Old Bazar, Churachandpur District,
A/P Khurai Kongpal Sajor Leikai, Imphal East.
9862066952

BEM CROCKERY GODOWN

ITEM	SL-NO.	ITEM.
D Ric cooken. 2. Enduction	23 0	Cook ware Stern
2. Induction		
3 Oul		hair by unall
s stand fen	125	teel by mall.
5 Pressure cook		
6 Chair		Etc Etc.
2 steel		
11 27 1245	and .	1
8 dinning take as	artie 6	Total smount.
10 jumbo Bon		10,0000
" Hot care steel		In lack In lake.
2 Hot case plant		
3 New disk Rake		
4 plantic Rate		
5 House Rah		
6 Evan alrevery li	all	
- Paifi Hange		
Wardroke + Sh	se Lake	
9 wale fills		
gas ston steel +	Black	
waging ret		
Ballon set		

28

1 Rice cooker 0	SL-NO. I.TEM
1 Ric cooker Differt Size 2 Enduction	20 2 mmersion Roa
3 Onel	31 Mate
4 Standfor	32 Morgnito net.
Ton Some II II	33 Bugh Brite sig
Cook,	34 Suchet differe
7 Stool 2	35 Gook avalle 21
7 Stool Small / king	36 Glan set - diff
9 11 " olar by/small	
10 Jumbo box alignment Size	Etc, Etc, E
flark suggeres Si	
	1 7 -
2011	Total Smout
14 drawer big , Medium , mall	Figleen lakh.
15 Plate and Boul different quality	
16 Hot care steel different right	
8 End 7: 9	
8 Enduction Black Pot set of Gream. 9 Gramas cook wear set adjectent of House Rack	
Sonton set. Set reggerent s	ign
House Rack Different in	
eter dirk Kak "	122
Eron Drewin, table	

26 hardroke + Shoe Rake

25 Gas stone - differt rige

29 doth eron

27 water feller differet rige

Zenhang Bazar, Churachandpur

Details of Property Damaged (Commercial Entity)

Sl.No.	Nature of the Entity & Details	Location & Address	Amount
1.	(A Seperate page added for the action	Zenhang Bazar Capus	18,00000
2.	Bem Grockery store Godown	Zennang Bayar CCPUR	10,00000

(A separate page added for the dition)

Total = 28,00000

(Rupees Teventy Eight lakh) only

Zenhang Bazar, Churachandpur

Properties belongs to Household

Sl.No.	Items	Amount
1.	Flat Sony T.V. (Big)	38,000
2.	Repreguator Double door	18,000
3.	working machine	15,000
4.	Gass eylinder Epiac	15,000
5.	Lion Goding big I pear	21,000
6.	Wooden Almarah big I gear	25,000
7.	V.P. Sofa 1 set	60,000
8.	Dressing labe	15,000
9.	Generalis kig	25,000
10.	Glas Noy Stone Glack	5000
11.	Gold 7 tula	5,04,000
12.	Wooden Bed 3 peac	45,000
13.	Cash	1,65,000
14.	Stand Pen 2 place	5,000
15.	Front side, Side window Gran damage	9200
16.	Gear Cycle - RR. Group Cycle Nfitners Sangaipron Strpet Road	23,000

(Rupees Never lalk ninety eight thousand and) only

Manipur State Form No. V.

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION LAMPHEL

Sub-Division: - Lamphel

District: - Imphal West

FIR. No. 2486(9)2023 LPS u/s 147/148/149/457

Date & hour of occurrence: 3/5/2023

392/427 In estrict

at about 7.00 pm

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance direction from Police station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
*			

On 16/09/2023 At 4:50 pm At the complt, resident located at Old Bazar Zenhang Lamka, Churachandpur 16/09/2023

About- 64 Kms South.

N.B.: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thump impression of informant and attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offences with section and of property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	Resu It of the case.
Thounaojam Ibemcha Devi (46) yrs W/o K. Pradeep Singh of Old Bazar Churachandpur District A/p Khurai Kongpal Sajor Leikai, IE	Some unknown persons suspected to be Kuki agitators numbering about 1000	Rioting, house breaking by night, robbery, causing damage	The case has been transferred to Churachandpur PS as the PO fall under its jurisdiction	
OE – Attached OC-LPS 16/09/2023		Punishable-u/s 147/148/149/457/ 392/427-IPC	*	

Officer-in-charge Lamphol Police Station Inchal West District, Manipur

C Cler

Signed: - (Khogendro Pangambam)
Designation: - Inspt. OC- Lamphel-PS

Officer-in-charge Lamphal Police Station Insulad West Bistrict, Manipur